I n AGENCY

@ PTN._64337-110 AppL._03-122682

Q TYP. @ YP. @
¢ o
YP. YP.

— — — — — — — — D
m FLEWELLING & MOODY

5}7 architecture planning interiors

m TYP.

@

&
B

- Los Angeles, CA 90041
323.543.8300

E/ d@ HEADQUARTERS QFFICE:
J 815 Colorado Blvd, Suite 200

s

E-Mail: fm-pasadena@flewelling-moody.com

ANTELOPE VALLEY OFFICE:

1035 West Lancaster Boulevard
Lancaster, California 93534

661.949.0771
E-Mail: fm-lancaster@flewelling-moody.com

An Employee Owned Corporation

%
T
NN

%@ﬁ .

5

&
_Zeﬁ_
jg §
0@2

— ARCHITECT

&N

- J - J - 1 ]

\\\ [ ] .
CONSULTANT
‘@YP. - - @
TYP)
1] 1] 1] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ]

R

&
[

B
. TYP. ¢ YP'

TYP. m TYP. Q
| \

>

PNm

}
Qﬁ_

Lo

AN
_/\_/\_/\/\/\4
\_A_/\_/\J\_/\‘W
_/\/\_/\_/\/\_/\/\/‘
ENLARGED 1ST FLOOR
~ A\
p— —— p— Checked by
NEMO NN QITE ANI Y
. | VRO UN-OIH AN 1\
! i SCALE : 1/8"="10" A1.02 Revisions
______ .i ! No. Date Description
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’ | FLOOR PLAN DEMOLITION NOTES DEMOLITION LEGEND DEMOLITION PLAN KEY NOTES o e
: )
A~~~
) T~ L
e it 1. PATCH AND REPAIR FLOOR AND WALLS AFFECTED BY DEMOLITION WORK. MATCH (E) ADJACENT MATERIAL, FINISH <> DEMO (E) SWIMMING POOL DECK PER SHEET DP.1
AND COLOR. ———— ITEMS TO BE REMOVED AND/OR DEMOLISHED
REMOVE (E) DRINKING FOUNTAIN IN ITS ENTIRETY.
2. PROTECT IN PLACE ALL ITEMS NOT BEING DEMOLISHED OR REMOVED. G.C. SHALL PATCH, REPAIR, AND PAINT, OR @ PATCH AND REPAIR AS REQUIRED TO RECEIVE (N) HI-LO DRINKING FOUNTAIN
REPLACE ALL ITEMS AND FINISHES AFFECTED BY DEMOLITION. 1 (E)WALLTO REMAN
DEMO PORTION OF (E) STUCCO TO ACCOMODATE (N) WALL TILE FINISH FOR THE (N) RINSE OFF AREA.
3. UNLESS SPECIFICALLY DETAILED AND SHOWN ON THESE PLANS, NO STRUCTURAL MEMBER SHALL BE CUT, A SEE ENLARGED PLAN AND ELEVATIONS IN SHEET A5.01.
?5&;%?635 '\I;\’EMOVED WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE ARCHITECT AND AUTHORITY HAVING ﬂ (E) DOOR AND HARDWARE TO REMAIN. PREP DOOR AS REQUIRED TO RECEIVE (N) FINISH. DEMO PORTION OF (E) CONC. WALL TO ALLOW TAPPING TO (E) PLUMBING FOR THE (N) EXTERIOR SHOWER.
: A AN RE-GROUT ALL DEMOLISHED CONCRETE.
4. G.C.SHALL COORDINATE ALL REQUIRED SCOPE OF WORK FOR ALL TRADES PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. AN REMOVE (E) SPEAKERS IN THEIR ENTIRETY AND CAP OFF WIRING. All dimensions must be checked at the job by the contractor who
- (E) WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED. PATCH TO MATCH (E) ADJACENT MATERIAL FINISH AND COLOR. accepts full responsibility for their accuracy under the contract.
5. REFER TO STRUCTURAL, ELECTRICAL, AND AQUATIC DESIGN DESIGN CORP. DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL These plans & the specifications in connection therewith have been
REQUIREMENTS. @ REMOVE (E) DOORS AND FRAME IN THEIR ENTIRETY. PATCH AND REPAIR AS REQUIRED TO RECEIVE (N) DOOR. prepared for a specific site. Any and all responsibility for their use
in whole or in part on any other site is hereby disclaimed by
REMOVE (E) MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. SEE SHEET DP.1 AND MR.1 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Flewelling & Moody.
BURBANK UNIFIED
DEMO (E) POOL. SEE SHEET DP.1 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SCHOOL DISTRICT
BURBANK
NOT USED HIGH SCHOOL
AQUATIC CENTER
@ REMOVE (E) SIGNAGE IN TS ENTIRETY. MODERNIZATION
E) LAVATORY. SEE SHEET A5.01 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS. 902 NORTH 3RD STREET
@ ® /N BURBANK, CA 91502
@ (E) TOILET. SEE SHEET A5.01 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS.
DEMO (E) CONCRETE AS REQUIRED FOR (N) 3" WATER LINE (COPPER) TIE-IN AT (E) GATE VALVE.
DEMO TO NEAREST EXPANSION JOINT/CONTROL JOINT
REMOVE (E) LIGHT FIXTURE AND CAP OFF WIRING. PATCH TO MATCH (E) ADJACENT MATERIAL FINISH AND COLOR.
ENLARGED
REMOVE PORTION OF (E) STUCCO BENEATH ALL NEW AWNING CONNECTION POINTS AS NECESSARY PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION. ALLOW AWNING CONNECTION PLATES TO SIT DIRECTLY ONTO (E) STRUCTURAL CMU BLOCK WALL. DEMOLITION
REMOVE PORTION OF (E) STUCCO BENEATH ENTIRE LENGTH OF NEW FLASHING AS NECESSARY PRIOR TO SITE PLAN
INSTALLATION. ALLOW FLASHING TO SIT DIRECTLY ONTO EXISTING STRUCTURAL CMU BLOCK WALL.
REMOVE (E) SCOREBOARD. TEST AND REPAIR ALL ELECTRICAL AND CONDUIT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF (N)
SCOREBOARD.
REMOVE ALL (E) LIGHT FIXTURE. TEST AND REPAIR ALL ELECTRICAL AND CONDUIT PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION OF (N) LIGHT FIXTURE.
REMOVE REMAINING POOL DECK CONCRETE AROUND ALL (E) LIGHT POLE BASES. TYPICAL FOR ALL FOUR (4) bt
PATCH AND REPAIR ALL (E) FLOOR, WALLS, CEILINGS, AND DOORS AS REQUIRED TO RECEIVE (N) FINISH. 2986.0000
SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
PREP, PATCH AND REPAIR ALL (E) EXTERIOR WALLS, FENCES, GATES, AND CONCRETE POST PILLARS A
AS REQUIRED TO RECEIVE (N) FINISH.
11-18-2022
PROTECT IN PLACE (E) UNDERGROUND CONCRETE BOX
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L e FLOOR PLAN RECONSTRUCTION NOTES RECONSTRUCTION LEGEND RECONSTRUCTION PLAN KEY NOTES
= \ - : : : ] = ,\_/\-/\«W‘
M\./\A— —
\_@ ,\_/\_/\_/\/\'W\ N B B 1. PATCH, REPAIR, AND PAINT ALL AFFECTED EXISTING FINISHES. ——— (E)WALLTOREMAIN Zzzzza  (N) CMU PARTITION SWIMMING POOL DECK
/\_/\_/\/\_/\_/\/\'/\-/ [ SEE SHEET DP.2 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
N N
T 2. PATCH & REPAIR (E) FLOORING AND WALLS AFFECTED BY DEMOLITION TO MATCH (E) ADJACENT FINISH AND COLOR. (E) DOOR AND HARDWARE TO REMAIN. 773 (N) FURRED-OUT WALL CHANGING ROOM PARTITION (58" HEIGHT DOOR PANEL @ 12" ABOVE FF = 70" PARTITION HEIGHT), TYP.
3. REFER TO STRUCTURAL, ELECTRICAL AND AQUATIC DESIGN CORP. DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS. (N} PAINT/FINISH SEE DETAILS 15 & 16/A5.01 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT

SEE SHEETS DP. 2 AND MR. 1 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

(N) HOLLOW METAL DOOR AND FRAME. PRIME AND PAINT

PHOTO REFERENCE - SEE SHEET A9.01

ALS RECEIVERS REQUIREMENTS EXITING ANALYSIS AT POOL AREA o

(FOR REFERENCE ONLY) All dimensions must be checked at the job by the contractor who

()
(&)
O,
O
&)
@ (N) DIGITAL LED SCORE BOARD
)
.

A SWIMMING POOL = (E) ELECTRICAL PANEL TO REMAIN (N) HANDRAIL, SEE SHEET SP.1. accepts full responsibility for their accuracy under the contract.
' AREA 6150 SF é These plans & the specifications in connection therewith have been
(E) BLEACHERS LOAD FACTOR ’ 50 o (N) WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE prepared for a specific site. Any and all responsibility for their use
MAX. OCCUPANT LOAD 6.150/50 = 123 - SEE ELECTRICAL DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL (N) CONCRETE in whole or in part on any other site is hereby disclaimed by
TOTAL SEATING CAPACITY INCLUDING WHEELCHAIR SPACE 105 : ’ INFORMATION Flewelling & Moody.
REQUIRED NUMBER OF RECEIVERS (4% OF SEATING CAPACITY) (N) LIGHT POLE-MOUNTED SPEAKERS - MOUNTED 80" MIN FROM FINISH FLOOR TO BOTT. OF THE UNIT. SURBANK UNIEIED
105x4% = 42 = 5RECEIVERS B. DECK SCHOOL DISTRICT
AREA 6,831 n (N) SHADE AWNING ABOVE (E) BLEACHERS, SEE ENLARGED DETAIL
LOAD FACTOR 15 I TACTILE "ROOM IDENTIFICATION" SIGN. SEE DTL.
PROVIDE PORTABLE ASSISTIVE LISTENING RECEIVERS 5 _ A8.01 BURBANK
MAX. OCCUPANT LOAD 6,831/15 = 423 HIGH SCHOOL
n (E) FACE OF GYMNASIUM BUILDING AQUATIC CENTER
C.  AREAWITH FIXED SEATS Il [E] TACTILE "EXIT" SIGN. SEE DTL. < A MODERNIZATION
(E) BLEACHER CAPACITY 105 AB.01 ﬂ
(E) ACCESSIBLE GATE. SEE TYP. ENLARGED ELEV. W
D. TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD I TACTILE "EXIT ROUTE" SIGN. SEE DTL. ﬁA 7 ' QO%L'}'S&QJ,\'IIS%R SI5ROEZET
423+ 105 = 528 (E) LIGHT POLE (A# 03-105549) ’

(E) FENCES, GATES, AND CONCRETE POST PILLARS (A# 03-105549).

(N) PAINT/FINISH ALL (N) & (E) FENCES, GATES AND CONC. PILLARS NOT BEING DEMOED - SEE A#03-123187

A8.01

B. OCCUPANTLOAD 528
NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED (1006.3.2) 3 I TACTILE "INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY" SIGN. SEE DTL. (E) CONCRETE WALL(A# 03-105549). (N) PAINT/FINISH ENTIRE STUCCO WALL
(N) CONCRETE TO MATCH EXISTING. ENLARGED
GATE SCHEDULE [ TACTILE "TOILET DOOR SIGN." SEE DTL. RECONSTRUCTION
(E) HANDRAILS TO BE UPGRADED. SEE SHEET DP.1. SITE PLAN
GATENO, | DROVIDED 0CC. LoAD | EGRESS PER CALCULATIONS REMARKS [ TACTILE "TOILET WALL SIGN." SEE DTL.
GATE WIDTH 0CC. REQUIRED
(N) ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN. SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
> (12
52803 = 174 oK [ TACTILE "ASSISTIVE LISTENING DEVICE" SEE DTL. {—==
118 6-0"or 727 651 2z 174 2 = 348" oK
348" < 72° . . (10 ALL (E) FLOOR, WALLS, CEILINGS, AND DOORS TO REGEIVE (N) PAINT/FINISH.
e I TACTILE "EXIT STAIR DOWN SIGN" SEE DTL. (=g 53 SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. fonte

(N) WALL MOUNTED HOSE BIB W/ (N) 3" WATER LINE (COPPER) TIE-IN AT GATE VALVE. 2986.0000

ALL (E) DECK STORM DRAIN SYSTEM THAT WAS DAMAGED DURING DEMOLITION TO BE REPLACED.

11-18-2022

B|D ADDENDUM 1

(E) GATE VALVE FOR NEW WATER LINE TIE-IN

@ (N) WALL MOUNTED LIGHT. SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
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(2) P.T. 2X6 CONT 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING. PAINT TO 4 4 == ACCESSIBILITY PAINTED W/ WHITE HEADQUARTERS OFFICE:
Bl - MATCH ADJACENT (E) COLOR 4 . o REFLECTORIZED PAINT ,
TOP PLATE — 2 815 Colorado Blvd, Suite 200
. o Los Angeles, CA 90041
A34 @ 12" 0.C. MAX. W/ (6) 516" @ LAG SCREWS W/ 3 ) 16GA SHEET METAL SIGN WITH 323.543.8300
14" X4 5/8* HILTI KWIK 2" MIN. EMBED, TYP. ALCOVED DRINKING FOUNTAINS: ™ SR (E) 10" CONC. WALL. g REFLECTORIZED DARK BLUE BAKED E-Mail: fm-pasadena@fleweling-moody.com
. X by ENAMEL
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#10 X 1 5/8" WOOD SCREWS DWGS., CAULK WALL PERIMETER DEEP WHEN DOUBl!_E DRINKING FOUNTAINS ARE 4 RESERVED 1" MINIMUM HEIGHT, WHITE LETTERS .
TO (N) 2X6 PLATE ————— 11/4" @ STAINLESS REQUIRED AND 32" MIN. CLR. WHEN A SINGLE I FOR ANTELOPE VALLEY OFFICE:
o STEEL PIPE RAILING. TYP FOUNTAIN IS PERMITTED. ACCE;SBLE 2) 1/4" EXPANSION ANCHOR 1035 West Lancaster Boulevard
L4  _|—— (E)EXTERIOR FACE OF WALL. < @) Lancaster, California 93534
4X BLOCKING PER A. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH SIZE OF z, VAN 661.949 0771
DETAIL 3/A8.02, TYP. —— WATER FOUNTAIN TO BE USED AND SIZE ALCOVE 4 | ACCESSIBLE <\ E-Mail: fm-lancaster@flewelling-moody.com
ACCORDINGLY COMPLYING WITH REQUIREMENTS A . MINIMUM FINE AT VAN ACCESSIBLE STALL ONLY
P.T. 2X6 STUDS AND RECOMMENDATIONS AND COORDINATING WITH 6" | . = L $250
@ 16"0C. ———— | % NOT;HE ARCHITECT. MIN. FINE SIGN, SEE An Employee Owned Corporation
= . A
" 1" DIA. STAINLESS - — g
SXP.T. SILL W/ 1/2°@ STEEL PIPE 8 E ILLUSTRATIONS SHOWN HERE ARE FOR DIMENSIONAL 2
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’ - o ACCESSIBILITY PURPOSES ONLY. A SECOND I < ARCHITECT
0.C., 6" FROM END OF SILL S DRINKING FOUNTAIN SHOULD BE PROVIDED AT A ~ , 4
(MIN. 2) ICC #ESR-1917 MOUNTING HEIGHT SUITABLE TO PERSONS WITH ‘g
f’ ; LIMITED PHYSICAL BENDING ABILITY, ADJACENT TO
v 3 © ©© THE ACCESSIBLE FOUNTAIN, MAINTAINING MINIMUM . - -
e CLEARANCES NOTED AND AS REQUIRED. PROVIDE ) i ( 10" S ]
4 i - e e I TEXTURED AREA OF CONTRASTING COLOR TO _ 7 |
7 _E te . I IDENTIFY WATER FOUNTAIN LOCATION AS NOTED. - Eew
. © N vaﬂ . | WHEN FOUNTAIN IS AT AN INTERIOR LOCATION, THE | L MINIMUM FlNE—;:=.:) |
CONC. CURB W/ #4 3 R <l TEXTURED AREA SHALL ALSO BE OF DIFFERENT L §250 =
BAR TOP & BOTTOM V < : = o RESILIENCY THAN THAT OF THE ADJACENT FLOOR
6" . e e T 2 / ALCOVED DRINKING FOUNTAINS SURFACE FINISH. SEE TYPICAL ACCESSIBILITY NOTES S
E“Fggif% ﬁ\f'ﬁ/gﬂ B‘&N(-%F;TNK ) RS } : - SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS. FINISH SURFACE
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QP 2 | (N) HI-LO D.F. PER K‘) NOTE THAT THE SPACING IS DIFFERENT ON DF#E% EFD 1=
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= © é e — g © USE ANCHCRS APPROPRIATE FOR THE WALL BY OTHERS REQUIREMENTS
= ol 5 S MATERIAL / e @3
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53| o I THE END THAT WILL BE UP AGAINST THE OTHER COLUMN OF MODULES. - TRAFFIC PAINT
- < | LIS = ) ~
I | A N3 MCDEL NO.  DESCRIPTION DISPLAY HEIGHT  STRUT LENGTH SEE DRAWINGS 1153—R10A—129905 AND 1153—R10A—129907 FOR Checked by
° ‘ e SW—-2116 6-LANE TIMING 49" [1245mm] 36" [900mm] OTHER STEPS IN HORIZONTAL WALL MOUNTING. R BLUE BACKGROUND
. T | EMBED RAILS IN M i 218|z SW-2118 8—LANE TIMING 63" [1600mm] 48" [1250mm] COLOR #15090
.| @ - NON-SHRINK GROUT IN P I NIR|C SW-2120 10 LANE TIMING 77" [1956mm] 66" [1700mm]
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9" FRONT VlEW SEE DRAWINGS 1153-R10A—129906 AND 1153-R10A—129907 FOR OTHER STEPS IN . -
HORIZONTAL WALL MOUNTING. : i é?:/
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§ ’ TN voouLE ) ) ) . accepts full responsibility for their accuracy under the contract.
Z I D DS T om0k B DRAWING 1153-R10A-129906  |=—rmr mmmes ~ oo somare o - ~ These plans & the speifcaions n connecion thereuit have been
. T \ EACH MODULE 1O THE MOUNTING STRUT. T END BRACKET ATTACHMENT, HORIZONTAL WALL MOUNTING o prepared for a specific site. Any and all responsibility for their use
= A [ START AT THE BOTTOM AND WORK UP. SHEET METAL SIGN W/ BAKED ENAMEL in whole or in part on any other site s hereby disclaimed by
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% M - JOIN THE END BRACKETS BY INSERTING THE SCREW HEADS INTO THE VEH'CLES MAY BE RECLA'MED ATBURBANK BURBANK, CA 91502
2|° STEP (4) KEYHOLES IN THE MATING BRACKET, THEN PRESS DOWN.
S 9 B B - SHERIFF OR BY TELEPHONE (818) 557-3490
5% 5 ATTACH THE RIGHT END OF EACH MODULE TO THE MOUNTING STRUT.
Q
,,: : y—) [ CAPTION MODULE ‘
L@ = | |
§§ 8 \ 1% -
Zolq i | % SITE DETAILS &
<% 3 \ 2-LINE MODULE I
EHE | 1% PHOTO REFERENCE
£l5 | | I
a | ‘ | |
o Y | 1-LINE MODULE | s
%2 9 | | |
8
SEE DRAWINGS 1153-R10A—129905 AND 1153—R’0A—129906
FOR OTHER STEPS IN HORIZONTAL WALL MOUNTING.
NOTE: SCOREBOARD WEIGHT = 400LBS s~ FINISHFLOOR
Job No.
2986.0000
SCOREBOARD MOUNTING /5 \| ENTRANCE WARNING SIGN 71\
: NTS PROJECT NUMBER i 2986 . n—qr_" =
SCALE SHEET RertRoce = A8 A1.04 SCALE: 1"=1-0 EESEELCFL;EE:NEU:::E A1.04 11-18-2022

o - — — p— p— r
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GENERAL NOTES

MASONRY GENERAL NOTES:
1. COCNCRETE MASONRY (CMU) SHALL BE MEDIUM- WEIGHT UNITS CONFORMING TO ASTM C-90. 1. ALL (E) CONDITIONS TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD. GC SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY MAJOR DISCREPANCIES PRIOR
E OPEN END BLOCK AT VERTICAL REINFORCING BARS AND BAND BEAM BLOCK AT HORIZONTAL BARS. ' '
USEO 0 ORC S 0c ORIZO S \ [ _—— 1/4" HILTI KWIK HUS-EZ TO STARTING WORK.
| (ESR-3056), 3" MIN.
2 gggﬁgﬁs;%/; STRENGTH OF MASONRY (fm) AT 28 DAYS SHALL BE 2,000 PSI IN ACCORDANCE WITH CBC | EBEoNENS. TP 2. PATCH, REPAIR, OR REPLACE ALL AFFECTED (E) FINISHES AS REQUIRED TO MATCH (£)
3. UNITS SHALL BE LAID IN RUNNING BOND UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. | //— WALL BRACKET BY MFR. 4. PROTECTIN PLACE ALL ITEMS NOT BEING REMOVED.
4. ALL CELLS AND SPACES SHALL BE GROUTED SOLID. COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CBC 2104A.1.3. R o %) > g%RBVEVSVEVRS&L\SSET OR URINAL SLATED FOR DEMOLITION, CAP ALL REMAINING UNUSED PLUMBING LINES IN WALL
o | 64337-110 AppL_ 03-122682
5. ALL BARS SHALL HAVE A CLEAR DISTANCE TO THE MASONRY SURFACE OF ONE BAR DIAMETER OR ONE-HALF , TOILET PARTITION/ PTN. 0%09/-110
. e . -

WHICHEVER IS GREATER. EXCEPT WHERE NOTED OR DETAILED OTHERWISE PLACE BARS AS CLOSE TO THE ‘ 6. FORACCESSIBLE FIXTURE AND ACCESSORY MOUNTING REQUIREMENTS, SEE DETAIL 13/

MASONRY SURFACE AS THESE CLEARANCES WILL PERMIT. BOLTS AND EMBEDS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 1

INCH GROUT COVER ALL AROUND.

6. VERTICAL REINFORCING IN WALLS SHALL BE ON THE WALL CENTER LINE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

TYP.
_\\‘

(E) SPEAKER a
PRIVACY SCREEN TO REMAIN _\ |
21 16 O @ 7. SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

Iy
I\
\
4

2|_3n A <

SHOWER GRAB BARS (BOBRICK - B-5837) W/ TOP OF GRIPPING SURFACE @ 33-36" AFF

COMPACT GRADE LAMINATE PARTITION (BOBRICK DURA LINE 1180 SERIES). CONSULTANT

. — (E) CMU WALL .m _ 4
7. COARSE GROUT SHALL BE PER CBC 2103A.3 AND SHALL HAVE A 2000 PSI MINIMUM 28 DAY STRENGHT. " / 5 (15 <:> 5 O
~ « ™ N -
8. MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE S PER CBC 2103A.2.1 AND SHALL HAVE A 1800 PSI MINIMUM 28-DAY STRENGHT. S - - < 1 3> RECONSTRUCTION KEYNOTES
z 5 2 — o : ol : =
9. ALL REINF. BARS SHALL CONFORM TO ACI 318-19 20.2. AND ASTM A615 GRADE 60. e E 3 e———q o 3 — |3 z z a2 2
o ‘ e < : > e — 2 ;i : e —RE-NGTAE=REMEWED (E) ACCESSIBLE LAVATORY W/ FRONT RIM @ 34" MAX. AFF
5 — & 5 SEE DETAIL 13/- FOR KNEE & TOE CLEARANCE
L OF WALL & FTG. 5 < = I @ < S
= | A e || T
/— (E) CONCRETE FLOOR = = @ MIRROR W/ REFLECTIVE SURFACE @ 40" MAX. AFF
|
- NORTH 1 - 010A NORTH 1-010B EAST SOUTH 1 - 010A SOUTH 2-010B SOAP DISPENSER (BOBRICK B-2111) @ 48" MAX. AFF (44" MAX. AFF WHERE REACH IS 20-25")
A <
A
4 g 4 A A
COMPACT GRADE LAMINATE PARTITION - ———= A g A 1
BOBRICK (DURA LINE SERIES - 1180) . <
a /)
N " ~ QN
1 LT KK HUS £2 SR80 O 1 OA & O 1 O B Rl N S E O F F STATl O N o 36" LONG GRAB BAR (BOBRICK B-5806) W/ TOP OF GRIPPING SURFACE @ 33-36" AFF FLEWELLING & MOODY
BOBRICK BRACKET @ 3 MIN. ENBEDMENT @ TOILET PARTITION MOUNTING (WALL) 7716\ INTERIOR ELEVATIONS /"8 | (o) 1onscrassur osmicke s wiTop O crppING uRFACE @ 535 e architecture planning interiors
24" 0.C. MAX., TYP. 24" 0.C. MAX., TYP.
SCALE : 3u:1|_0u PROJECT NUMBER j SCALE : 1/4||:1|_0u PROJECT NUMBER z
244 CONT. AT TOP _ Sheer Rerereice - A5.01 SheeT ResERece - A5.01 @ RECESSED TOILET PAPER DISPENSER (BOBRICK B-3888) @ 19" MIN. AFF
- _ — ARADE
#5 AT 16" 0.C. VERT. BARS | SURFACE MOUNTED SEAT-COVER DISPENSER, BOBRICK B-221 OR APPROVED EQUAL @ 48" AFF
ON WAL CL (NO SPLICE) = HEADQUARTERS OFFICE:
| @ HAND DRYER, DYSON AIRBLADE V OR APPROVED EQUAL. 815 Colorado Blvd. Suite 200
8" CMU FULLY GROUTED - |} #4 HORIZ BARS @ 24" O.C. LOSo Aor:gefé : \é ! glg ;41
o } METAL SHOWERHEAD, DELTA 52140-VP-PK OR APPROVED EQUAL @ 80" AFF 323.543.8300
CERAMIC TILES 2 =7 . $ E-Mail: fm-pasadena@flewelling-moody.com
o || &
STARTER WALL TO —+ ¥ PILASTER @ 8" CMU BLOCK WALL W/ CERAMIC WALL TILE FINISH. SEE DETAIL 14/A5.01.
MATCH (E) 1-1/2" MIN, - ANTELOPE VALLEY OFFICE:
8" MAX. (V.LF) o] #14 X 5/8" SM.S. @ SHOWER HANDLE W/ PRESSURE BALANCE VALVE, DELTA T13291-LHD OR APPROVED EQUAL @ 48" AFF 1035 West Lancaster Boulevard
DEPRESSED : (N) CERAMIC FLOOR TILES / Lancaster, California 93534
CONC. SLAB “ [ @ SHOWER HANDLE W/ DIVERTER VALVE, DELTA T13291-LHD OR APPROVED EQUAL @ 48" AFF , 661.949.0771
' e o84 - - — /_/4 E-Mail: fm-lancaster@flewelling-moody.com
4 |
< ‘ ‘ "
a -
| 1] {B |11/ -~ STAINLESS STEEL PLINTH e 4@ @ RECTANGULAR FOLDABLE SEAT(BOBRICK B-5193) MOUNTED @ 18" AFF.
= = An Employee Owned Corporation
° e L S I /
N e z —@ DETACHABLE SHOWER SPRAY UNIT MOUNTED @ 48" AFF
- c 1 e 5/16" LAGBOLT - z ) ) N
_ ae L 4. : _ _ LEVELING BOLT g 1/4" X 1 7/8" TITEN HD N _
- . Lo a ; . 1 ANCHOR L 2 w ARCHITECT
Lo \ = ¢ a4 . _ z (ICO ESR 2713) \ N\ = CERAMIC WALL TILE - DALTILE 1.5" DIA. HEXAGON MOSAIC, TYP. ON ALL SIDES - SEE FINISH SCHEDULE, A7.01.
BEND EVERY —— . : N ' - Eui.: é ) \\ \ Ok < > =
OTHER BAR e : ' " 3 o Hink [ @ @ CERAMIC WALL TILE - DALTILE 3" X 6" BASE COVE, TYP. ON ALL SIDES - SEE FINISH SCHEDULE A7.01.
34 CONT. BARS ' TYP. < et a U <4 e = ] (5) *4®
= 2 = o v p 4 < 4 v < L
\ ' 5 = ‘ < U . v ¥ / /_@ i 2 P CERAMIC FLOOR TILE - DALTILE KEYSTONE 2" X 2" MOSAIC - SEE FINISH SCHEDULE, A7.01.
N @ a W S / S lon:
& v < ¥ “ “ v e / / <] " ;
L . . g T . - 4" WIDE TRENCH FLOOR DRAIN. OFFSET 1" FROM WALL @ ALL SIDES.
e 4T ’ . 4 e DRAIN TO CONNECT TO EXISTING RESTROOM SEWER. SEE DETAIL 14.
o <]<7 - . . y 4 5 4 ,
§ o v . NORTH EAST SOUTH WEST SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL (BOBRICK B-254) @ 30" AFF.

002 - ALL GENDER RESTROOM
(N) BLOCK WALL SECTION 719\ | TOILET PARTITION PILASTER MOUNTING /15" INTERIOR ELEVATIONS /1)

SCALE: =10 A5.01 /| SCALE: 510 A5.01 SCALE - =10 A5.01
(N) 8" BLOCK WALL (TILE FINISH NOT SHOWN) ,
X | ! |
T T | COMPACT GRADE | | NOTE: FOR (E) CMU WALL ATTACHMENT,
7] i L4 1| LAMINATE PARTITION- (E) 8" BLOCK WALL | | USE 1/4" HILTI KWIK HUS-EZ (ESR-3056),
L L , BOBRICK | | N 3" MIN. EMBEDMENT, TYP.
i (DURA LINE SERIES-1180) E) FOOTING | | T
CERAMIC TILES W/ BOBRICK BRACKET @ (€ ‘ ‘ g
SEE FIN. SCHEDULE 24" 0.C. MAX,, TYP. 6" 40" ‘ | g
MIN. | | g
- ] _—— \ g 2X STUDS @ 16" O.C.
(E) 8" BLOCK WALL | | \ E
| I L _— | AN | 4X BLOCKING PER
y | == | 4 Z DETAIL1/-
v‘ o | | o= .
B [ H "
‘ G2 | | | H 11/2'0 GRAB BAR
DEPRESSED —— (N) TRENCH DRAIN —— r #5 DWL INTO SIMPSON i | ,| === | i
—SLAB TO CONNECT TO SET-3G EPOXY PERGEN | %5 7 | P >
(E) SEWER NOTES ON $1.1 = : | | Y, @ - T g - — 2
| H
: 7 : O
| ‘_ _ | I / > § H 2 Drawn by
()] === | / \ O~ 3 gk
A5.01 | _‘\ } N = g N HOUNTING Checked by
e ————————— - \ S () 5= |
a \ Z|& o \J FLANGE s
A A " I 19 ‘ ‘ o i % ° o ol (3) S#14 X1 1/4" Revisions
< | (N) 4-0" HIGH, 8" BLOCK WALL | | \ =G 3l —
| _ o W ‘ ‘ || AN 8 % X WOOD SCREWS . Date Description
- 4 4 a7 ——
AT N . . a4 Il \ | | |55 09/12/2024 | ADDENDUM 1
= PO S | #4 x 30" - LG DWL INTO SIMPSON Bl PROVIDE BUSHING FULL BEARING
303 a S ] SET-3G EPOXY PER GEN. NOTES | | NORTH EAST WEST Yfe) AT EACH SCREW
T Z ‘ oA S R ON S1.1 LAP TO FTG. HORIZ BARS | |
GO & | P TN B | | < N — THINSET CERAMIC TILE OVER
£ < . 4 S e | | CEMENTITIOUS BOARD
" BOTT. OF FOOTING TO MATGH (E)
) FoOTING (81 FO0TNG 001 - ALL GENDER RESTROOM

SECTION AT (N) FOOTING /73| (N) BLOCK WALL TO (E) BLOCK WALL PLAN / 72\ INTERIOR ELEVATIONS /3| TYP. GRAB BAR ANCHORAGE 2

DIMENSIONS FOR ACCESSIBILITY IN TOILET FACILITIES: All dimensions must be checked at the job by the contractor who
accepts full responsibility for their accuracy under the contract.
ADULTS These plans & the specifications in connection therewith have been
T on prepared for a specific site. Any and all responsibility for their use
TOILET CENTER LINE FROM WALL 17.,-18., n n in whole or in part on any other site is hereby disclaimed by
TOILET SEAT HEIGHT 17"-19 . . . w £ w £ Fleweling & Moody
GRAB BAR HEIGHT (TOP OF SURFACE) | 33"-36" 3-6 1-0 3-0 W W '
TOILET PAPER IN FRONT OF TOILET 79" MIN. MAX MIN. h ; 2X STUDS @ 16" O.C. EXTEND BLOCKING TO NEAREST BURBANK UNIFIED
TOILET PAPER ABOVE FLOOR 19" MIN. FLUSH VALVE 20" /——42" GRAB BAR 20" 1-0" [6"MAX 6" . (WALL PARTITION STUD BEYOND WALL MOUNTED SCHOOL DISTRICT
NAPKIN DISPOSAL 30" MAX. - MIN. | 36" GRAB BAR MIN. IMIN. 120 MAX . 19 2 TYPE PER PLAN) EQUIPMENT, TYP. BOTH ENDS
SN N / L i 5" MAX. & Q BURBANK
DISPENSER FROM MAX. OPENING . —> RINSE OFF ——?'_'ZJ_ s - — - HIGH SCHOOL
OR BOTTOM OF REFLECTIVE SURFACE | 40" MAX: ‘ <% | <% E 0 I B |/ | DRAN sLoP r _‘ ] % AQUATIC CENTER
LAVATORY/SINK TOP HEIGHT 34 MAX. : = A4 = s 1 < < ) Towoa] | | @O%INF ’ 30X 42" 42 ‘EH MODERNIZATION
LAVATORY/SINK KNEE CLEARANCE 27" MIN, <|Z wlg <€ /| (] < - e 058 o B
LAVATORY APRON CLEAR 29" MIN. < ' | = < 18> \ o / ]‘— —— — e [ 902 NORTH 3RD STREET
URINAL LIP HEIGHT 17" MAX. URINAL TOILET PAPER ! WATER 3" MAX. o > ALL GENDER — — @ AL GENDER " BURBANK, CA 91502
URINAL FLUSH HANDLE REIGHT VTN 14-47" DISPENSER 79" CLOSET PROJECTION @ % RESTROON N RESTROOM S | L L L
= f 002 \ / 88 o \J iy
————— CONTROL AREA ‘CSHOWER CURTAIN ROD 18" N /[ ) 1 | o A ) h
" STANDARD HEAD i PAPER TOWEL MIN. < > / C /
27 .
o | SPRAY HOSE. MIN TOWEL BAR HAND PROJECTION vl 1/ I_WN @8 “@O025INFT Y % ENLARGED PLAN,
| n = ~
MIN. | 60" LONG i L [SOAP DISH DRYER p SOAP DISPENSER ] S 010 PY | 7‘ © |NTER|OR ELEVATIONS
" J 5 REFLECTIVE SURFACE “FT | o
112" MAX| o I 2 . . . SINK TOP HEIGHT 1%V / © & RESTROOM DETAILS
O = 2 % <y < KNEE CLEAR <:> 4" 6" 49 40" 6
< = = H - ; <C A n n
1" MIN., § % ? 5 ﬁ = © < g e < < = ﬂm 48"MIN CLR. 48" MIN. CLR 4X BLOCKING W/ A35 TOP & BOTTOM,
% P = N / ;T_ iy +7-0" V.LF. +6'-2" V.IF. BOTH ENDS, W/ (3)-10d
, , > F.F. @ EA. A35 TO BLOCK AND
TRASH LAVATORY, INSULATE 8" n @EA. A35TO STUD
RECEPTACLE SUPPLY/DRAIN PIPES M o o
6" MAX. :
DIMENSIONS FOR ACCESSIBILITY RECONSTRUCTION 29860000

IN TOILET FACILITIES 13 ENLARGED SITE PLAN TYP. BLOCKING DETAIL 2R

|
. — 11" PROJECT NUMBER = : "=1'-0" PROJECT NUMBER = D 1"=1-0" P EER 2
SCALE : 1/4#=1-0 R A5.01 SCALE : 1i4=1'0 - A5.01 /) [ SCALE: 1"=10 . A5.01 11-18-2022
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A B C D E F
I AGENCY
WIRE B ANEL: (E) PANEL "PPLA" VOLTAGE: 208 /120V 3 SHASE VAN, 150 A/3 CB (E)MAIN SERVICE SWITCHBOAR "MSG"
CIRCUIT LOAD DISTANCE | SIZE | VOLTAGE | %VOLTAGE CLEC ROOM 1200A BUS, 480VY/277V - 3@-4W
NUMBER | VOLTAGE | PHASE| (VA) | AMPS (FT) (AWG) | DROP DROP LOCATION: BUS SIZE: 250 A 4 WRE MOUNTING: SURFACE | | |
PPLA-33 120 1 125 1 170 10 0.35 0.29 295
PPLA-35 120 1 1080 9 130 10 1.53 1.28 VA |(_: OUTLETS - CKT CKT o5 OUTLETS |(_: VA oeATION \3P/_\ |> S |>
PPLA-31 120 1 1800 15 130 8 2.55 2.13 LOCATION B A B sC | IMisc|rec| LT NO. NO. MISC|REC| LT || @A B ¢C 0\5 _
(E) RECPT 540 3 20 | 1 2 | 20 2 T SCOREBOARD ?|e ' | 'sc = 50,0004 PTN_64337-111 AppL_03-123187
1200 L pil P (E)LOADS
(E) RECPT 1500 3 30 | 3 4 | 20 2 1200 (EYRECPT K
(E) RECPT 1500 2 30 | 5 6 | 20 2 1200 | (E) RECPT I
(E) RECPT 540 3 20 | 7 8 | 15 510 EE; hi 3
(E) RECPT 900 5 20 | 9 10 | 15 510 - o> |
VOLTAGE DROP CALCULATIONS FOR NEW CIRCUITS m E) RECPT 10 3 TREEE 51720 1 o[ (E)RECPT
NTS \E1.00 SPARE 20 | 13 14 | 20 1 500 (E) RECPT o C
(E) LTS 480 8 | 20 | 15 16 | 20 1 500 (E) RECPT
(E) LTS 600 10| 20 | 17 18 | 20 1 500| (E) RECPT
TRAFFIC COVER SPACE 19 20| 20 | 2 162 (E) EF ]
FINISH GRADE / (E) CONTACTOR 100 1 20 | 21 22 | 20 | 1 1000 (E) EF S ES
=il i SPARE 20 [ 23 24 | 20 | 1 1000| (E)EF 13
= T (E) WALKWAY LTS | 500 10 | 20 | 25 26 |10 5676 (E) PANEL PPLB o |5
%E’E Tk (E) RECEPT 660 2 20 | 27 28 | / 6600 T2
ST ) [Iglm | DEPTHAS REQUIRED (E)SOUND RACK 360 2 20 | 29 30 |/ 3 6600 O3
6" DRAIN COVER L [l [2][1] LIFT 1800 1 20 | 31 32 Clu
FLUSH WITH FLOOR %I:g gmgﬁ 1] STORAGE LTS 125 5 | 15 | 33 34 <<'> 1 F I—EWE LLING .& M OQDY
\ﬁiﬁ\ = _IEIL:IL 4 [2][1] ROLL UP DOOR 1080 1 15 | 35 36 <u> architecture planning interiors
L L e = GROUND ROD SPACE
. : 37 38 .
6" COMPACT SAND pa =5 = A=
=ils L —3/4" CRUSHED ROCK MIN. SIZE 5
MIFARI 140NC i3 | PULL BOX BASE DIMENSION 41 42 >§§5A 4 (E)
5" DIA. CLAY PIPE. E TOTAL 3380 | 3765 | 4080 8528 | 9810 | 9480 | TOTAL | HEADQUARTERS OFFICE.
il CONNECTED LOAD (W)= oA: 11908 ?B: 13575 @C: 13560 TOTAL CONNCTD. LOAD: 39043 .
_ {I- ] 1 0705(LCL) = 10705 815 Colorado Blvd, Suite 200
L NOTES: PANEL SHALL BE PRODUCT OF EATON CO. tgt —— s Los Angoles, OA 5004
PROVIDE 10,000 AIC RATED BOLT-ONCIRCUIT BREAKERS. TOTAL LOOAD (VA)I 21719 |> 20A E-Mail: fm-pasadena@flewelling-moody.com
CIRCUIT BREAKER WITH LOCK-OUT AMPS: TT6 A 3p
‘ (Isc-7933A) ANTELOPE VALLEY OFFICE:
PROVIDE NEW CIRCUIT BREAKER TO MATCH EXISTING.
° 1035 West Lancaster Boulevard
O g Lancaster, California 93534
RS 661.949.0771
bl K= E-Mail: fm-lancaster@flewelling-moody.com
VOLTAGE DROP CALCULATIONS FOR NEW CIRCUITS ﬁs\ PANEL "PPLA" SCHEDULE m é I
NTS E1.00 W/\ NTS £1.00 8 ) An Employee Owned Corporation
. = (e}
- - w - (156-6800 A) ARCHITECT
SC-
~(E)SWITCHBOARD "MSG' 4(E)KMR
1] J NYV\ | 480vA - 120/208VY
(E)§MERGENCY LTG PANEL "EMG" NEMA 1
7 ]
(EJSIGNAL ROPM 115A
- N % o
< 1/2"C-1#8 CU TS
(E)FATC-G TO METALLIC COLD ol
] /‘L WATER PIPE A CONSULTANT
N *
O o
— \ SRR b 3
! \ Y @ g - - - - - m 4L
N \ — (E)3"C-4#4/0+1#4G D/_ (E)3"C-4#4/0+1#4G 7\ @ @ @ @ < o @ @
” Rty Sl @@ Or_® Y150a]~EPLA
= j - : W E‘I::‘i e — — 5 — T\ E: l 3P
A [ T¢R R) @9 \E%(R) (N ® %o %
E T~ %’ X X RO (X) 97N A\
be \_ e~ . I <
E (E) HOMERUN—"(R) : ¢ X
(3A) B Ry STORAGE
TO EMERGENCY Py N .
PANEL EMG-9 (2) ™ < (Isc=5910 A)
[ I (CONNECTED LOAD 41.8 KVA) parvilz Ebfahimli’ Inc.
Consulting Electrical Engineers
(E) 1/2"C-2#12+1#12G 14 25101 THE OLD ROAD
— SANTA CLARITA, CALIFORNIA 91381
" " l. : (818) 991-7371
R .[ E ] " PANEL "PPLA" LOAD CALCULATIONS fjnai,(:peifm_info@ea,th,ink_net
9 | 2 - v <
E D @ 9 ) n n
R EXISTING LOAD ON PANEL "PPLA
: E . Ry é b < OBTAINED FROM EXISTING DRAWINGS 38-78 KVA ey
B Checked by
(E) POO |_ 1 /% - LOAD INCREASE FOR NEW WORK. 3.0KVA
(E) 1/2'C-2#12+1#12G 1L [ i G -
41.78 KVA
i - LNEW 1/2'C-2412+1#12G { TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD: 8 No. |Date Descrpion
(R) o — N M M 116 A 1 09-12-24 ADDENDUM 1
Nl ) 41.78 KVA @ 120/208VY
[ i ® R
: | : | | < SERNSERIN RN
(E) 1/2'C-2#12+1#12G6 11 . _gw DG4 412G @
(E) GYMNASIUM e ” <
A#03-105549 e~ 9 GENERAL NOTES:
- ~— "
— 1/2"C-2412+1#12G
O O O (E) 1/2"C'2#12+1#1 2G- — L g \ 2 @_\ " n
C LOS E D & C E RTl F | E D @ @ (R (E)PANEL "PPL'? < 1-ALL ITEMS ARE EXISTING (UON) All dimensions must be checked at the job by the contractor who
R \ﬁ) AR \g(R) (E)PANEL "PPP 2 - INFORMATION REGARDING EXISTING CONDITIONS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED seeps l rspribit o ek aooacy undor o it
— [ I - - 7 1 T A —1 N\ AY 1 T ese plans € specitications In connection therewitn have been
W [] L] A = X L] L] [] [] [] [] > FROM THE AVAILABLE EXISTING DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR MUST FIELD VERIFY prepared for a specific site. Any and all responsibility for their use
ELECTRICAL CONDITIONS, PANEL AND CIRCUIT DESIGNATIONS PRIOR DOING ANY WORK. inwhole or i part on any other it s hereby disciaimed by
mm\l /mm \ DISCREPANCIES, IF ANY, MUST BE REFLECTED ON THE AS-BUILT DRAWINGS. Flewelling & Moody.
s . s . . s . = = = = - BURBANK UNIFIED
‘ vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv > SCHOOL DlSTRlCT
4 REFERENCED NOTES:
BURBANK
LEGEND GENERAL NOTES REFERENCED NOTES: HIGH SCHOOL
AQUATIC CENTER
(E) EXISTING TO REMAIN . BEFORE PERFORMING ANY SAW CUTTING AND/OR ANY EXCAVATION ON EXISTING | 6. PROVIDE PLASTIC WRNING TAPE 12" ABOVE ELECTRICAL CONDUITS IN THE (1) G B R o B R, R IND P AT EXISTING UPDATE PANEL DIRECTORVWITH N oan. T STORAGE BUILDING
REMOVED CONCEALED CONDUIT RUNS. IF AS-BUILT ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS ARE NOT PLASTIC MANUFACTURED FOR WARNING AND IDENTIFICATION. METAL COVER TO READ "ELECTRICAL" VL. PATCH FLOOR TO MATCH EXISTING. @ PROVIDE NEW 20A, 1P CIRCUIT BREAKER IN SPACES #31 TO BURBANK, CA 91502
AVAILABLE, CONTRACTOR SHOULD ENGAGE SERVICES OF SPECIALIZED 7 PROVIDE ALL EMPTY CONDUITS WITH PULLSTRING PREVENT DAMAGE TO OTHER UNDERGROUND CONDUITS OR UTITLITES. < MATCH EXISTING. UPDATE PANEL DIRECTORY WITH NEW LOAD.
(R) REPLACE EXISTING CONTRACTORS TO LOCATE CONCEALED CONDUIT RUNS VIA X-RAY AND/OR | ' @ INTERCEPT DAMAGED CONDUIT FEEDER IN POOL AREA AND ROUTE NEW SEE PANEL SCHEDULE THIS SHEET FOR INFO.
THE OTHER END. " .
@ ‘Q{Q%bg"gUNTED LIGHT 2.. WHERE APPLICABLE, CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT DIG-ALERT ORGANIZATION ‘éﬁ“;ﬁ%l?‘é&mﬁﬁ'ﬁ /L%%EES‘TSHT?)ESSEN[L)|%ITT|ECL;J§' MAKE ALL CONNECTIONS AT EXISTING 3"CONDUIT AND INSTALL NEW 2'X3' UNDERGROUND DRIVE OVER
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF ANY UNDERGROUND WORK FOR WALL MOUNT FIXTURE ' RATED PULLBOX WITH FLUSH BOLT-DOWN METAL COVER VL.
WALL MOUNTED LIGHT @ REPLACE ANY DAMAGED CONDUIT WITH NEW 1/2'C-2#12+1#12G.
® LOCATING OF THE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. ) SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM
FIXTURE ON EMERGENCY PROVIDE NEW 1/2'C-212+1412G. UNDERGROUND 24° @ REPLACE DAMAGED 3' CONDUIT IN POOL AREA TO PANEL "PPP".
LIGHTING CIRCUIT. 3. WHEN TRENCHING FOR NEW UNDERGROUND CONDUITS, EXERCISE CARE TO DESIG/| LamPS : ' ROUTE 24" BELOW GRADE. PANEL SCHEDULE AND
AVOID DAMAGE TO EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTITLIES. DESCRIPTION FINISH | MOUNTING @ DISCONNECT AND REMOVE WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE ON PILASTER VOLTAGE DROP CALCULATIONS
(VATTS BEING REMOVED. VERIFY PILASTER AND BRANCH CIRCUIT PRIOR WORK. < .
4. CONDUITS MAY BE SHOWN OFFSET FOR DRAWING CLARITY. ALL FINAL PROVIDE NEW 4#4/0+1#4G THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE CONDUIT
' ' OF1/| LED |LED:13"DIA, 20W LED, POLY CARBONATE LENS, WHITE | WALL @ REPLACE EXISTING 13"DIA. WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE WITH FROM SWITCHBOARD "MSC" TO PANEL "PPP".
UNDERGROUND CONDUIT RUNS MUST BE REFLECETED ON THE AS-BUILT. 3500°K EYELID, WET LOCATION, NEW WALL MOUNT FIXTURE "OF1" . MAKE ALL CONNECTIONS COMPLETE. NN NN NN NN NN
5. LABEL ALL CONDUCTORS IN PULL BOXES. ALL "OF1" LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE CONNECTED TO CIRCUIT EMG-9
KENALL:
24 MR13ESR-PP-PP-DB-NAT-20L35K @ PROVIDE NEW LIGHT FIXTURE "OF1" ON NEW WALL IN LINE WITH EXISTING oot
WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURES, APPROXIMATE 6' ABOVE GRADE, VL. 2986.0100
PARTIAL SITE PLAN 1 E1.00
Akt @ A\ PARTIAL SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM /1
' C . SCALE: NTS E1.00 04-14-2023
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AGENCY

GENERAL NOTES

1. WIRING MAY BE SHOWN OFFSET FOR DRAWING CLARITY.

2 EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR MUST BE PROVIDED
LEGEND \C/)VII\IT_llleIEASFIEIAE\B/I\ﬁANI\CI;CH CIRCUIT WHETHER OR NOT SHOWN
3. ALL WIRING/CABLES TO BE RUN IN CONDUIT.
& | OCCUPANCY WALL SWITCH, PIR, 120V SURFACE MOUNTED EXPOSED CONDUIT, TYP, THIS ROOM:
SENSOR SWITCH CAT: WSXA-WH 217" \ 4. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF EQUIPMENT WITH ARCHITECTURAL

DRAWINGS AND EQUIPENT SHOP DRAWINGS.

n

5.  EXACT LOACATION OF ALL LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH PTN_64337-111 ApPpL_ 03-123187
W) | FIRE ALARM PULL STATION WITH ARCHITECTURAL PLANS, NO EXCEPTIONS. —
(E) | EXISTING ITEM TO REMAIN. = =1 = 7 6. ALLLIGHTING CONTROL SWITCHES SHALL BE +48"(MAX).

7. ALL CONDUIT PENTRATIONS THROUGH WALL AND ROOF MUST BE
B2 (12 W

FIREPROOFED AND OR WEATHERPROOFED.
WWWVWVWWM
/) V“’g" v v T~ ‘e{ P~ — T ]
* ' HE= == A A T T T T 777774 ' v
13A /\ )2 —

DESIGNATIONS AND CIRCUIT IDENTIFICATIONS PRIOR DOING ANY WORK.
DISCREPANCIES, IF ANY, MUST BE REFLECTED ON THE AS-BUILT DRAWINGS.

10. ROUTE CONDUIT UNDERGROUND 24" (MIN).
11. MAINTAIN 12" (MIN) SEPARATION BETWEEN POWER AND COMMUNICATION

9. INFORMATION REGARDING EXISTING CONDITIONS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED FROM
THE BEST SOURCES AVAILABLE. CONTRACTOR MUST FIELD VERIFY PANEL
(E - —
(E) 3/4"C-4#10+1#10G

TO PPP-7,9 &

12. ALSO SEE SHEET E1.00 DETAIL #4 PARTIAL SITE PLAN AND GENERAL NOTES.

( (E) - ,
O ‘ 11,13,815,17 CONDUITS.
QD (:I:) ********** N

¢

@s | ¢ UG ’
E
EXISTING WEATHERPROOF @ © FLEWELLING & MOODY

1 I a - . . . .
FIRE ALARM HORN TO REMAIN, TYP. 4 —k (E) REFERENCED NOTES: architecture planning interiors

@ EXISTING PANEL.

@ PROVIDE NEW 15A,1P 120V, CIRCUIT BREAKERS IN SPACES #33,#35
AND NEW 20A,1P, 120V CIRCUIT BREAKER IN SPACE #31 TO MATCH EXISTING. HEADGQUARTERS OFFICE:

@ PROVIDE WEATHERPROOF 30A, 2 POLE, 120V DISCONNECT 815 Colorado Blvd, Suite 200
SWITCH FOR VERTICAL LIFT, VERIFY LOCATION. MAKE ALL Los Angeles, CA 90041

CONNECTIONS COMPLETE PER EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION Vel T-pasaers@onsling-moody.com
INSTRUCTIONS.

@ HOMERUN 1"C-2#8+1#8 GND TO "PPLA - 31". ROUTE UNDERGROUND 24"

ANTELOPE VALLEY OFFICE:

1035 West Lancaster Boulevard

SURFACE MOUNT LIGHT FIXTURE TO CONCRETE CEILING DECK. Lancaster. Calformia 83534
LIGHT FIXTURE WEIGHT APPROX. 5 LBS. 661.949.0771

OCCUPANCY SENSOR SWITCH E-Mail: fm-lancaster@flewelling-moody.com

©
(c0) —
"/

HOMERUN 1"C-4#10-+1#10 GND TO CIRCUITS PPLA-33 AND PPLA-35. An Employee Owned Corporation
ROUTE UNDERGROUND 24",

EXISTING FLUSH MOUNTED SPEAKER JUNCTION BOX TO BE ABANDONNED.
PROVIDE WEATHERPROOF COVER TO SEAL JUNCTION BOX.

EXISTING FLUSH MOUNTED SPEAKER JUNCTION BOX FOR SCHOOL PA
SYSTEM TO REMAIN. PROTECT IN PLACE DURING CONSTRUCTION.

PROVIDE WEATHERPROOF JUNCTION BOX FOR NEW SPEAKER.
MOUNT ON LIGHT POLE BRACKET,VL.

ROUTE 1 1/4" CONDUIT FROM JUNCTION BOX TO ELECTRICAL ROOM NEAR
SOUND SYSTEM RACK NOTE #22. PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY SUPPORT
FOR ROUTING CONDUIT UP LIGHT POLE TO JUNCTION BOX.

@ RELOCATED RECEPTACLE LOCATION. PROVIDE NEW WEATHER RESISTANT
20A, 120V, GFCI DUPLEX RECEPTACLE WITH EXTRA-DUTY WEATHERPROOF
IN USE RECEPTACLE COVER.

RELOCATED RECEPTACLE LOCATION. PROVIDE NEW WEATHER RESISTANT CONSULTANT
NEMA 5-30 RECEPTACLE WITH EXTRA-DUTY WEATHERPROOF IN USE
RECEPTACLE COVER.

EXISTING NEMA 5-20 WEATHERPROOF RECEPTACLE. MAINTAIN CIRCUIT
CIRCUIT CONTINUITY. VERIFY BRANCH CIRCUIT PRIOR WORK.

EXISTING NEMA 5-30 WEATHERPROOF RECEPTACLE. MAINTAIN

“

ARCHITECT

@ ® @

S
T 7
n ,/,Z{\é\ 0 C}\\

~
~
S

N
AASCRRRRRNS

PSS

-J -cJ I C4J G-I - J L]
-J - -3 -] -3 31 [

@ REPLACE DAMAGED 3/4"CONDUIT AND PROVIDE NEW 4#/10+1#10 GROUND

WIRE TO MAINTAIN CIRCUIT CONTINUITY TO DOWNSTREAM RECEPTACLES:
BRANCH CIRCUITS TO HAVE SEPARATE NEUTRALS.

@ REPLACE DAMAGED 3/4"CONDUIT AND PROVIDE NEW 2#/10+1#10 GROUND
WIRE TO MAINTAIN CIRCUIT CONTINUITY TO DOWNSTREAM RECEPTACLE. &

WP

(E)

WPk (E)

EXISTING DATA JUNCTION BOX
FOR TIMING/SCOREBOARD [:| (E)
(A 0 -
EXISTING LIGHT @

\ 4 /
STANCHION TO
REMAIN, TYP 4 @’ (E) 7). ° @

@ PROVIDE NEW 3/4"C-4#10+1#10 GND HOMERUN TO PANEL "PPLA" Parviz Ebrahimi. Inc
, .

FOR CIRCUIT #1 AND #3. Consulting Electrical Engineers

" 25101 THE OLD ROAD
@ ROUTE CONDUIT UNDEGROUND AT 24", SANTA CLARITA, CALIFORNIA 91381

‘ =1
(E)EPLB
tel. : (818) 991-7371
%(E) EXTEND EXISTING FIRE ALARM SIGNALLING CIRCUIT IN CONDUIT FROM email:peinc.info@earthlink.net

@ ) EXISTING HEAT DETECTOR TO NEW HEAT DETECTOR IN STORAGE

A @ ROOM. SEE FIRE ALARM NOTES AND DETAILS ON E3.00 FOR INFO.
— = _ M U\ PROVIDE NEW HEAT DETECTOR COMPATIBLE WITH EXISTING FIRE m—
— D - € @ ALARM SYSTEM.

TO PPP-19,21& 2 ESD
23,25 82729 y R @ EXISTING 3/4" CONDUIT AND (2) 2416 UNSHIELDED TO FIRE ALARM PULL
STATION AT GYM. REPAIR CONDUIT AS REQUIRED AND PROVIDE NEW FIRE

= (E) - V e
@ J\ @@ @ @6)@ 13)TOPPLAG7 (2) 2#16 FPL STRANDED TWISTED UNSHIELDED CABLE. ALL FIRE ALARM
/ TO SIGNAL SYSTEM TERMINAL CABINETS

OUTDOOR AND UNDERGROUND SHALL BE "AQUA-SEAL" (AQC RATED).
IN SIGNAL SYSTEM ROOM #115 IN GYM.

@ 30A, 240V, 3 POLE DISCONNECT SWITCH IN NEMA 1 ENCLOSURE TO
WP DISCONNECT ALL UNGROUNDED CONDUCTORS INTO THE BUILDING.
/ PROVIDE SQUARE "D" CAT # DU321.

PROVIDE JUNCTION BOX FOR CONNECTION TO ROLL UP DOOR MOTOR.

MAKE ALL CONNECTIION TO PUSH BUTTON,KEYSWITCH CONTROLS, MOTOR,
DOOR SENSING AND SAFETY DEVICES PER MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS COMPLETE.

EXISTING 3/4" CONDUIT AND 4#10 TO OUTDOOR WEATHERPROOF FIRE
HORN AT GYM. REPAIR CONDUIT AS REQUIRED AND PROVIDE

NEW 4#10 CONDUCTORS BETWEEN EXISTING WEATHERPROOF HORNS TO All dimensions must be checked at the job by the contractor who
] W RESTORE F|RE ALARM SYSTEM |NTEGR|TY MAKE ALL CONNECT|ONS accepts full responsibility for their accuracy under the contract.
E L E CTRI CAL P LAN 1 COMPLETE. Thesz plans & i)he specii‘lications in conneZtion therewith have been
SCALE:1/8"=1"-0" E2.00 @ EXISTING SOUND SYSTEM/PA RACK prepared for a specific site. Any and all responsibility for their use

in whole or in part on any other site is hereby disclaimed by

|

®

P[]

Checked by

Revisions

No. Date Description

f 1 09-12-24 addendum 1

N

m

B

Flewelling & Moody.

EXISTING 1"C- WITH INTERCONNCTION CABLES TO PA/IC/TEL CABINETS

BURBANK UNIFIED
IN GYM SIGNAL ROOM #115A. REPAIR DAMAGED CONDUIT AND PROVIDE
NEW CABLES AS REQUIRED. SCHOOL DISTRICT

ASSISTIVE LISTENING SYSTEM EXISTING COMPETITION LIGHTING STANDARDS (TYPICAL OF 4). HI(BBH%BCAHNgOL

.. AQUATIC CENTER
B.) PORTABLE AUDIO RECEIVERS - PROVIDE 7 RECEIVERS (4% OF 157 SEATS) FIXTURE SCHEDULE PROVIDE NEW 3/4"C-6#10+1#10 G BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING IF DAMAGED. STORAGE BUILDING

= MAINTAIN LIGHTING ZONES WIRING VIA LIGHTING CONTROL PANEL.
THE DEVICE SHALL BE A DIGITAL RECEIVER OPERATING IN THE 2.4 AND 5 GHZ UNLICENSED WI-FI BANDS ALLOWING LOW LAMPS SESCRIPTION FIELD VERIFY BRANCH CIRCUIT PRIOR WORK. 902 NORTH 3RD STREET
FURNISH AND INSTALL AN AUDIO OVER WI-EI ASSISTIVE LISTENING SYSTEM EOR USE IN CHALLENGING AUDIO LATENCY STREAMING OF AUDIO FROM A LISTEN EVERYWHERE SERVER ACROSS A LOCAL AREA NETWORK. THE DEVICE FINISH | MOUNTING “ BURBANK. CA 91502
ENVIRONMENTS AND FOR THE HEARING IMPAIRED. THE ASSISTIVE LISTENING SYSTEM (ALS) SHALL BE CAPABLE OF SHALL BE A PROVISIONED SMARTPHONE, LOCKED DOWN AND CONFIGURED STRICTLY FOR USE AS A WI-FI AUDIO AL D4 30000 STRIP LIGHT WiTH FLAT DIFFUSE (26) Eﬂiﬁ\l\ﬁgﬁl'\ﬂ%ﬁﬁgﬁ&gg nglHg“@ﬁfﬂggaﬁé’é%NﬁE%'LFgﬁN“thED'
OPERATING IN THE 2.4 AND 5 GHZ UNLICENSED WI-FI BANDS ALLOWING LOW LATENCY STREAMING OF AUDIO FROM A RECEIVER, RUNNING THE LISTEN EVERYWHERE MOBILE APPLICATION WITH NO OTHER DEVICE SERVICES OR 1 /| LED | ’ WHITE | CEILING '

4000LM | LENS AND WIREGUARD, 120V,80 CRI, 0-10V DIMMING FIELD VERIFY BRANCH CIRCUIT PRIOR WORK.
LISTEN EVERYWHERE SERVER ACROSS A LOCAL AREA NETWORK TO DEDICATED WI-FI AUDIO RECEIVERS AND GUESTS' APPLICATIONS BEING ACCESSIBLE. THE DEVICE SHALL PROVIDE ACCESS TO WIFI NETWORK SETTINGS FROM THE HOME 3500°K

SCREEN. THE DEVICE SHALL PROVIDE A METHOD TO PAIR BLUETOOTH DEVICES FROM THE HOME SCREEN. CHANNEL LITHONIA:
SMARTPHONES RUNNING THE LISTEN EVERYWHERE MOBILE APPLICATION. THE SYSTEM SHALL SUPPORT MOUNTING OF 25 CLX-L48-4000LM-SEF-FDL-120-GZ10-35K-80CRI-WH-WGCLX48WH @ PROVIDE WEATHERPROOF LOCAL DISCONNECT, 120V, 2P FOR

THE SERVER INTO A STANDARD 19” AUDIO RACK. SELECTION SHALL BE MADE VIA THE FRONT PANEL TOUCH DISPLAY VIA THE LISTEN EVERYWHERE APPLICATION. THE NEW SCOREBOARD.VL. INSTALL SCOREBOARD PER MANUFACTURER'S
DEVICE SHALL PROVIDE EASY TO ACCESS VOLUME CONTROL USING THE SIDE VOLUME BUTTONS. | | SHOP DRAWINGS AND INSTRUCTIONS. PROVIDE GROUNDING AND

THE SYSTEM SHALL SUPPORT ENCRYPTED AND SECURE COMMUNICATIONS, EMPLOYING PASSCODE PROTECTED THE DEVICE SHALL SUPPORT ENCRYPTED AND SECURE COMMUNICATIONS, EMPLOYING PASSCODE-PROTECTED PRIVATE ;i’\ffi’:gﬁ;ﬁ;:uifsufis FAOSRS:’ZEO‘\J/'ZEODN)NO SUBSTITUTES SHALL BE ALLOWED ALL CONNECTIONS COMPLETE FOR AN OPERATIONAL SYSTEM. ELECTRICAL PLAN

PRIVATE CHANNELS TO ENSURE COMPLETE CONFIDENTIALITY IN COMMUNICATION AND STREAMING. THE SYSTEM SHALL CHANNELS TO ENSURE COMPLETE CONFIDENTIALITY IN COMMUNICATION AND STREAMING. IT SHALL BE POWERED VIA A L LIGHTING FIXTURES 0 BE TITLE 20/24 CERTIFIED ROUTE 3/4"C-2#12+1#12 HOMERUN DOWN WALL AND AND FIXTURE SCHEDULE

SUPPORT CUSTOMIZATIONS TO THE MOBILE APPLICATION USER INTERFACE USING A REMOTE CLOUD SERVICES NON-REMOVABLE RECHARGEABLE LITHIUM-POLYMER BATTERY. THE DEVICE SHALL INCORPORATE AUTOMATIC BATTERY : UNDERGROUND 18" TO PANEL. RE USE "PPLA" CIRCUIT #2.

PROGRAMMING INTERFACE. THE SYSTEM SHALL SUPPORT CUSTOM APP THEMES AND COLORS, CHANNEL NAMES AND CHARGING CIRCUITRY TO CHARGE AND MAINTAIN THE LITHIUM-POLYMER BATTERY VIA THE USB-C PORT ON THE DEVICE.

LOGOS, WELCOME VIDEO ADS OR LOGOS, AND IN APP SLIDING BANNERS, THE RECEIVER SHALL HAVE A 3.5 MM TRRS CTIA COMPLIANT HEADPHONE CONNECTION ALLOWING OPERATION WITH WEATHERPROOF 4 11/16" SQUARE BOX FOR SCOREBOARD DATA WIRING
STANDARD STYLE HEADPHONES. IT SHALL HAVE A TOUCH DISPLAY WITH AUTO-DIMMING, ALLOWING DISPLAY OF THE AND CONNECT CONDUIT AND DATA WIRING PER MANUFACTURER'S

THE SYSTEM SHALL HAVE A SIGNAL-TO-NOISE RATIO OF 74 DB OR GREATER AND SHALL HAVE AN AUDIO FREQUENCY LISTEN EVERYWHERE USER INTERFACE AS WELL AS BATTERY PERCENTAGE, WI-FI SIGNAL STRENGTH, CHARGING STATUS, FIXTURE SCHEDULE m SHOP DRAWING INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS.

RESPONSE OF 20 HZ - 20 KHZ (+1 DB). THE SYSTEM SHALL HAVE AUDIO LATENCY OF LESS THAN 80MS. THE RECEIVERS AND VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS. NTS \E2.00 A Job o

/

PROVIDE 1"CONDUIT ONLY FROM EXISTING DATA JUNCTION BOX TO
SHALL FULLY CHARGE IN UNDER 2.5 HOURS AND HAVE A BATTERY RUN TIME OF OVER 30 HOURS. C.) ADVANCE NECK LOOP - PROVIDE 2 (25% OF TOTAL QUANTITY OF RECEIVERS) NEW SCOREBOARD. ROUTE CONDUIT UNDERGROUND 24". PROVIDE 2086.0100

D.) EAR SPEAKER - PROVIDE 7 (1 PER RECEIVER) CABLES PER SCOREBOARD MANUFACTURER'S SHOP DRAWINGS AND
E.) PROTECTIVE CASE - PROVIDE 7 (1 PER RECEIVER) MAKE ALL CONNECTIONS COMPLETE.
F.)

.) PROT USB-C CHARGER - PROVIDE 7 (1 PER RECEIVER)

A. ASSISTIVE LISTENING SYSTEM SERVER

(

04-14-2023

BID ADDENDUM 1



i AGENCY
(E) SWIMMING POOL DATA DEMOLITION/CONSTRUCTION NOTES
] (E) FLLSYSTEMTO ~ APPROX. FP.OC.
[ REMAIN, \ 7 (E) (1) CARE IS TO BE TAKEN DURING POOL DRAN DOWN, TO RELIEVE ANY HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE
777777 ; . | Eﬁ?ﬁéﬁ“% SURFACE AREA ] 62095Q. FT. 5 THROUGH EXISTING HYDROSTATIC RELIEF VALVES AND DRAINING THE POOL SLOULY.
| — - i THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE DEMOLITION WITH OTHER TRADES, AND SHALL PROTECT ALL
(£) 6" EQUALIZER LINE TO SURGE CHAMBER ¢ — 1 T BE REMOVED PERIMETER - 325 FT. EXISTING WORK, BUILDINGS, UTILITIES, ETC. TO REMAIN AS REQUIRED FOR RENOVATION OF SWIMMING
| POOL.
. \ . y _ oy " PTN._64337-110 ApPpPL._ 03-122682
(E) &' SUMMING POOL MAN DRAN SUCTIONG T /| - Nz 7777 DEFTH : 3-0'T0 73 (3) COORDINATE INGRESS/EGRESS AND HA(E) UL ROUTES WITH THE OWNER PRIOR TO START OF WORK.
| -—r 4 rall
| . E .
| BV 5 @ AN 2y (£) CHEMICAL VOLUME 502,000 GAL. @ POOL PLAN VIEWS AND SECTIONS ARE SHOWN FOR CONTRACTOR INFORMATION AND ASSISTANCE. THE
(E) &' SURGE CHAMBER SUCTION g~ T BFv STRANER [ 487~ (E) CIRC. T ORMGE ) \SF.2/ " CONTRACTOR 15 RESPONSIBLE FOR INDIVIDUAL SQUARE FOOTAGE TAKE-OFFS AND ESTIMATIONS WITH
| C— Y 775 PUMP ¢ | TANKS TO BE 6 HR TURNOVER - 640 GPM REGARD TO DEMOLITION, PREPARATION, AS WELL AS MEANS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION.
_ £ Bry STRAINER REMOVED CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMPLISH THE WORK, AND TO BECOME ’ ’
o 0 ) O D LEGEND FAMILIAR WITH SCOPE AND SERVICES OF WORK REQUIRED. ® ®
o 29 K1) (£ CHEMICAL R I E N (5) COORDINATE PROPOSED CONTRACTOR STAGING AREA WITH THE OWNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
=~ | = (EFMPPRT 4| (B)8"— TO BE () =  EXSTNG LMITS OF EXISTING POOL DECK PROVIDE TEMPORARY PHONE, TOILET(S), FENCING, GATES, ETC. AS REQUIRED.
(E) &' SWIMMING POOL FLOOR INLET RETURNT — —I— T i - - - - - — - REMOVE / /22
| ) D D _ MAIN DRAN  REMOWAASAHGHT A REMEYALS &5 (6) REMOVE EXISTNG WATERLINE / GUTTER CAP TILE, SWIMMING POOL LANE LINES AND END WALL TARGET
| 1 - 7 i S TILE AND PLASTER FINISHES DOWN TO ORIGINAL SOUND CONCRETE/SHOTCRETE. ANY CRACKS SHALL
| : oo Fi - FLOOR INLET > BE CHIPPED OUT TO A MINIMUM TO %'x%" AND THEN FILLED FLUSH WITH NON-SHRINK GROUT. ALL
I— ~ ! 1 7 / AL ROOM EQUIPMENT EXPOSED REBAR, RUST SPOTS, ETC. SHALL BE EXPOSED, BUSHED DOWN 15" BELOW FINISH SURFACE,
| (E) GUARD RAIL § = (E) ELECTRICAL E)Ww = UNDERWATER LIGHT 7 ZINC COATED AND FILLED FLUSH WITH NON-SHRINK GROUT. OTHER IMPERFECTIONS IN THE POOL SHELL
iiiiii ACCESS LADDER || gzl)s ELblET\il'll'ERCIC_Fﬁ_lx_Lb o (5 ﬁ éﬁﬁ; s ) EECTRICA B ] LUINCTION BOX SHALL BE REPAIRED PRIOR TO INSTALLING A NEW WHITE PLASTER FINISH,
TO REMAN HEATER TO . -
PROTECTED N fgﬁg}/gg T’AgﬁEEOWER ?SNR'%#ER ' REMAIN AND BE co : CLEAN-OUT (1) EXISTING POOL GUTTER(S) AND SURGE CHAMBER SHALL BE CLEANED, REPAIRED AND PREPARED TO
PLACE | D oNECTAED TO REMAN £, REUSED FOR NEW GR . GRABRAIL RECEIVE TWO (2) NEW COATS OF WATERPROOFING PER SPECIFICATION SECTION 131105, FLEWELLING & MOODY
"o | HEATER
(B) 8" 4= LN PLACE _ . , Go = GUTTER OUTLET PROVIDE NEW TILE AND PLASTER FINISHES PER PLANS. REPLACE ANY DAMAGED OR LOST POOL architecture planning interiors
| 7 wp - MAIN DRAN FITTINGS, GRATES, ROPE ANCHORS LOST DURING DEMOLITION/CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED.
POC. | OHL - OVERHEAD LIGHT
/- ; £, (E) 6" LOOP TO . HRAEAD L % (4) REPLACE ALL FLOOR INLET COVER PLATES, ANY DAMAGED OR MISSING WALL NLET FITTINGS AND/OR
‘ / SOLAR PANELS BFV = BUTTERFLY VALVE ANY DAMAGED INLETS COMPLETELY PER DETAIL AND SPECIFICATIONS. PROVIDE 24'x24" OF 22"
® : 10 REMAN A DALTILE De17 'ARTIC WHITE' WHITE ARQUND ALL FLOOR INLETS TYP.
‘ E PROTECTED IN BY - BALL VALVE HEADQUARTERS OFFICE:
(E) FILTERS , (E) HEATER &, “REMOVE-EXSHNGPOOE-DEGIKSME-SHOWN-HATGHED- NEW SUBGRADES ARE TO BE SCARIFIED A MIN OF 1 Colorad Bud. o 20
, ® i PLACE oy  GATE VALVE 6" AND COMPACTED TO 90% PER ASTM D1557. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE AND PROTECT s ncles. G 8004
// m % (E) ) &' 4 ALL ADJACENT WORK, BUILDINGS, ETC. TO REMAIN. COORDINATE DECK ELEVATIONS WITH EXISTING. 323,543,830
TG T — BFV ] - -  BACKUASH MAXIMUM DECK SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION SHALL BE 1.9% MAXIMUM. POC TO EXISTING STORM DRANN E-Mail: n-pasadena@eweling-moody com
/JV 777 A7 7777777 7 2 2 AR AR 9 ~ ) SYSTEM OR REPLACE ANY DAMAGED STORM DRAIN PER PLANS,
. ' = POC.
FD = FLOOR DRAIN ANTELOPE VALLEY OFFICE:
WANGL VTR . VRN Wil S 4 {/4@ EXISTING SWIMMING POOL CANTILEVER DECK TO BE REMGWES-MNB-REPLACED. CONTRACTOR TO 8 oot Lareoste Bt
Wi N7z I o |/r/ v rﬁ_ s 4 A | FS - FLOOR 3INK FIELD VERIFY GUTTER OUTLET LOCATIONS AND PROVIDE A GUTTER ACCESS COVER WITH NEW DECK e D as
. LA Ay M IV E K LA INSTALLATION PER DETAILL. ‘
Z A/ y . 661.949.0771.
; D/ / & - PH = PIPE HANGER (12 ELECTRICAL CONDUIT AND OTHER PIPNG MAY BE CAST INTO THE EXISTING DECK SCHEDULED FOR E-Mail: fm-lancaster@flewelling-moody.com
(E) BW : REMOVAL. THE CONTRACTOR 1S TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF ALL DAMAGED
RECEPTOR ) FoOC. = FPOINT OF CONNECTION CONDUIT OR PIPING AND SHALL PROVIDE A PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT FOR ALL FEEDER WIRES AND NEW An Employse Owned Corporation
TO REMAIN @Eé N1T2 CONDUIT.
@ 7/ foar (19 REMOVE, CLEAN, POLISH AND PROTECT EXISTING DECK EQUIPMENT AS REQUIRED PRIOR TO
| DEMOLITION. CLEAN AND POLISH WITH 60 GRIT POLISH AND RENSTALL AFTER WORK HAS BEEN HRCHITECT
COMPLETED. PROVIDE NEW ANCHORS AND BOND TO DECKING. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY AND
| i I 4-0 DOCUMENT LOCATION OF DECK EQUIPMENT ANCHORS AND INSTALL NEW ANCHORS TO MATCH EXISTING
NP IN SAME LOCATIONS.
(E) HOUSEKEEP PAD TO REMAIN (E) HOUSEKEEPING PAD /N
PROTECTED IN PLACE AND CONCRETE DECK TO EXISTING ROPE ANCHOR IF UNDAMAGED MAY REMAIN IN PLACE. REMOVE AND REPLACE ANY MISSING,
BE REMOVED \SP-3/ " DAMAGED OR LOST WITH NEW PER DETAIL AND SPECIFICATIONS.
MECHANICAL ROOM DEMOLITION PLAN % =10 (1) REFER TO SHEET DP-2 FOR NEW DECK LAYOUT PLAN IN COORDINATION WITH CONTRACTOR FIELD

LAYOUT AND EXISTING INFORMATIONAL PLANS. ALL NEW CONCRETE SHALL BE 4,000 psi MINIMUM AT 28
DAYS.

REMOVE AND REPLACE ALL EXISTING GRABRAIL STEPS. ONCE STEPS ARE REMOVED ALL RUST SPOTS
SHALL BE EXPOSED, BUSHED DOUN 115" BELOW FINISHED SURFACE, ZINC COATED AND FILLED FLUSH
WITH NON-SHRINK GROUT. THEN NEW CYCOLAC STEPS SHALL BE INSTALLED FLUSH WITH NON-SHRINK
GROUT.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSURE THAT ALL SURFACES ARE PREPARED TO RECEIVE PLASTER FINISH.
WEATHER CONDITIONS SHALL BECOME A CRITICAL PART OF WORK AND SHALL BE TAKEN INTO
CONSIDERATION AT THE TIME OF PLASTER APPLICATION.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A SUFFICIENT NUMBER OF WORKERS TO INSURE THAT THE ENTIRE
POOL CAN BE PLASTERED IN A SINGLE DAY OR SHALL PROVIDE CONTINUAL MISTING OF PLASTERED
SURFACES TO INSURE THAT PLASTER IS NOT EXPOSED TO THE AIR FOR A PERIOD OF TIME WHICH
WO(E) ULD CAUSE DAMAGE IN ANY WAY.

THE OWNER SHALL IDENTIFY THE POOL FILL WATER SOURCE FROM CLOSEST FIRE HYDRANT AND SHALL
PAY FOR THE WATER TO FILL THE POOL. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FIRE HOSE, HOSES,
FILLING AND PROTECTION OF PLASTER SURFACES. FILL SOURCE SHALL BE BLOUWN-OFF INITIALLY TO
PROVIDE A CLEAN DOMESTIC WATER SOURCE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE CONTINUOUS FILL
UNTIL THE WATER IS AT OPERATIONAL LEVEL. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
CLEANING AND BALANCING OF THE POOL WATER FOR A PERIOD OF NOT LESS THAN FOURTEEN (14)
DAYS AFTER PLASTER. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE HIS EFFORTS WITH OWNERS STAFF TO
PROVIDE INSTRUCTION AND TRAINING IN PROPER OPERATION OF POOL IN CONJUNCTION WITH NEW
PLASTER SURFACES.

REPLACE 18"x18" MAIN DRAIN COVERS WITH NEW. PROVIDE VGBA CERTIFICATION.

S

CONSULTANT

é
AQUATIC

DESIGN GROUP

2226 Faraday Ave. Carlsbad, CA 92008
AquaticDesignGroup.com
760.438.8400

4I_@II

(EFF

CONTRACTOR 1S TO PHOTOGRAPH AND DOCUMENT ON A PLAN ANY AND ALL EXISTING DAMAGED
ITEMS/SURFACES.FINISHES IN AND IMMEDIATELY AROUND THE WORK AREA AND ALONG ALL WORK
PATHS FROM STAGING AREA PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK. CONTRACTOR IS TO SITE WALK ALL
EXISTING DAMAGED AREAS WITH THE OWNER AND PROVIDE A COPY OF THE PHOTOGRAPHS AND
DOCUMENTATION BEFORE WORK BEGINS. FAILURE TO PROVIDE THIS INFORMATION REPRESENTS
ACCEPTANCE BY THE CONTRACTOR THAT ALL EXISTING SURROUNDING FINISHES (CONCRETE, AC
PAVING, FLOORING, ETC.) AND ALL GATES, DOORS, PATHWAYS, ETC. ARE UNDAMAGED AND IN CLEAN
AND FUNCTIONING CONDITION, AND CONTRACTOR ACCEPTS THE RESPONSIBILITY TO MAINTAIN AND
CORRECT ANY DAMAGE LATER FOUND BY THE OWNER DURING CONSTRUCTION PERIOD IN THESE AREAS
AT NO EXPENSE TO THE OUNER.
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@ UNDERWATER LIGHTS AND JUNCTION BOXES TO REMAIN. CONTRACTROR SHALL PROTECT IN PLACE. IF
ANY CONDUITS OR LAP CORDSS ARE DAMAGED THEY SHALL BE REPLACED. NO LAMP CORDS SHALL
BE SPLICED OR REPAIRED. REPLACE COMPLETE.

@ EXISTING HOSE BIBS TO REMAIN PROTECTED IN PLACE

‘ FIRE SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH CFC CHAPTER
33

@ SEE MECHANICAL DEMOLITION NOTES
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TO ACCOMPLISH THE WORK, AND TO BECOME FAMILAR WITH SCOPE AND SERVICES OF WORK REQUIRED. MODERNIZATION

PROVIDE SELECTED DEMOLITION OF EXISTING SWIMMING POOL FILTERS, PIPING, VALVING, UTILITIES, PIPE
HANGERS, ETC. AS REQUIRED. PROVIDE NEW SWIMMING POOL FILTER SYSTEM, PIPING, VALVING, HOUSEKEEPING
PADS, UTILITIES, PIPE HANGERS, ETC. PER SHEET MR-2.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SWIMMING POOL HEATER, FLUE, PIPING, VALVING AND
UTLITIES AS NECESSARY FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW HEATER SHOWN ON 2/MR-1.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE REMOVAL AND HAULING OFF OF ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, PIPING,
VALVING, AND THE LIKE, AND LEGALLY DISPOSING OF ALL SUCH MATERIAL FROM THE SITE AS PART OF THE
OVERALL BASE BID.

COORDINATE PROPOSED CONTRACTOR STAGING AREA WITH THE OWNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. PROVIDE
TEMPORARY PHONE, TOILET(S), FENCING, GATES, ETC. AS REQUIRED.

THE OWNER SHALL IDENTIFY, REMOVE, SALVAGE ANY ITEMS AS DESIRED PRIOR TO CONTRACTOR MOVE-IN.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE EXISTING CONCRETE SURFACES FOR NEW HOUSEKEEPING PAD EXTENSION

FOR NEW FILTERS AND/OR HEATER AS REQUIRED PER THE NEW MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND FILTER
ANCHORAGE DETAIL.

CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS TO FILTERS, PUMPS, WATER CHEMISTRY
CONTROLLERS AND ALL OTHER EQUIPMENT AND RE-ROUTE/REVISE ALL CONDUIT, ETC. AS NECESSARY FOR
INSTALLATION OF NEUW EQUIPMENT.

POINT OF CONNECTION (POC) TO EXISTING PIPING. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS
AND COORDINATE WITH OUWNER THE LOCATION OF ALL POC'S.

ALL EXISTING PIPE HANGERS ¢ SUPPORTS TO REMAIN AND BE REUSED WHERE POSSIBLE.

E— REMOVE CONCRETE SURGE CHAMBER LID AND PREPARE FOR NEU CONCRETE LID.
. E(E) oL @ (B MECHANICAL DEMOLITION NOTES
(E Fl All dimensions must be checked at the job by the contractor who
(_ A | | @ COORDINATE DEMOLITION AND POINTS OF CONNECTION WITH EXISTING UTILITIES, AND PIPING SYSTEMS IN THE accepts full esponsibilly for their accuracy under the contract.
FIELD TO ALLOW NEW WORK TO BE ACCOMPLISHED AND TO PROVIDE A FULLY FUNCTIONING MECHANICAL These plans & the specifications in connection therewith have been
) SYSTEM. PROTECT ALL EXISTING WORK, BUILDINGS, PIPING, EQUIPMENT, UTILITIES, ETC. TO REMANN, i’j]fjvp:;fedgfi’napzp:gf; :;e(;t:;yjt“edij';;fjg;’gfg':ﬁggtgj"”Se
(E@Fl (E@ Fl REPAIR OR REPLACE ANY DAMAGED ITEMS DUE TO DEMOLITION AND/OR CONSTRUCTION AT NO ADDITIONAL Flewelling & Moody.
/| E— | | — EXPENSE TO THE QUNER. BURBANK UNTFIED
WL L LA COORDINATE INGRESS/EGRESS AND HAUL ROUTES WITH THE SITE CONDITIONS PRIOR TO START OF WORK IN FIELD. SCHOOL DISTRICT
1 (E) UL THIS PLAN VIEW 1S SHOWN FOR INFORMATION AND ASSISTANCE. THE CONTRACTOR 19 RESPONSIBLE FOR BURBANK
(E)lUL (E@H (E@FI (E@FI @ INDIVIDUAL DIMENSIONS, ELEVATIONS, TAKE-OFFS AND ESTIMATIONS WITH REGARD TO DEMOLITION, HIGH SCHOOL
V. PREPARATION, AS WELL AS MEANS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL VISIT THE SITE AS REQUIRED AQUATIC CENTER

902 NORTH 3RD STREET
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(EFF e

o ; 08 Z

SWIMMING POOL
DEMOLITION PLAN

) 2

4z,

POE® @O © OO

Job No.

2986.0000

NORTH

@ ® 6

178" = 1-0" 11-18-2022

BID ADDENDUM 1

SWIMMING POOL DEMOLITION PLAN
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(E) SWIMMING POOL DATA

SURFACE AREA = 6,209 5Q. FT.
PERIMETER = 325 FT.
DEPTH = 3-9" TO 7-3"
VOLUME = 302,000 GAL.
6 HR TURNOVER = 840 GPM
LEGEND
UL = UNDERWATER LIGHT
% MD = MAIN DRAIN @
1
GR = GRABRAIL @
3
DM = DEPTH MARKER @
1 1 4
NR = NO RUNNING @/\/\
) . . 4 5
ND = NO DIVING F5iers
q
RA = ROPE ANCHOR @
RP = RACING PLATFORM @
BS = BACKSTROKE STANCHION
_ /&
HR = HANDRAIL @
1
AL = ACCESSIBLE LIFT @
GO = GUTTER OUTLET /5\
T
we = WATER POLO GOAL @
(E) = EXISTING
(N) = NEW

GENERAL NOTES

1. COORDINATE SIGNAGE PLACEMENT WITH HEALTH DEPT PRIOR TO

INSTALLATION.

2. DECKS SHALL HAVE 1.5% MIN. SLOPE AND 1.6% MAX. SLOPE TO

DRAINS.

3. ALL POOL DECKING SHALL BE NON-SLIP AND NON-ABRASIVE MEDIUM

BROOM FINISH WITH MIN. 4 FOOT WIDTH TYP: NATURAL GRAY
CONCRETE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. FIRE SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION SHALL BE IN
CONFORMANCE WITH CFC CHAPTER 33

SWIMMING POOL LAYOUT PLAN
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HEADQUARTERS OFFICE:
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Los Angeles, CA 90041
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All dimensions must be checked at the job by the contractor who
accepts full responsibility for their accuracy under the contract.
These plans & the specifications in connection therewith have been
prepared for a specific site. Any and all responsibility for their use
in whole or in part on any other site is hereby disclaimed by
Flewelling & Moody.

BURBANK UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT

BURBANK
HIGH SCHOOL
AQUATIC CENTER
MODERNIZATION

902 NORTH 3RD STREET
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